

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-1	971	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	City Resolution				Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/5/2	2019			In control:	*Life Enrichment Committee	е
On agenda:	6/25	/2019			Final action:	7/9/2019	
Title:	Subject:FY 2019-2021 Information & Assistance (I&A) Program GrantFrom:Human Services DepartmentRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept AndAppropriate A Grant In An Amount Not To Exceed \$56,142 Per Year For Fiscal Years (FY) 2019-2020And 2020-2021 For A Total Amount Of \$112,284 For Two Years From Alameda County SocialServices Agency For Continued Operation Of The Information And Assistance (I&A) Program ForOakland Seniors For The Period Of July 1, 2019 Through June 30, 2021; And Accept And AppropriateAny Additional Funds From The Grantor For The I&A Program Within The Grant Term; And (2)Authorizing A Contribution From The General Purpose Fund In The Amount Equivalent To The CentraServices Overhead Charges In An Estimated Amount Of \$13,660 For FY 2019-2020 And \$13,934 ForFY 2020-2021						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. View Report, 2. 87770 CMS						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	lion	Result
7/9/2019	1	Oakland	Concurrent Redevelop or Agency/(	ment	-	opted	Pass
6/6/2010	1			•		bodulod	

6/6/2019 1 \*Rules & Legislation Committee Scheduled

Subject: FY 2019-2021 Information & Assistance (I&A) Program Grant

From: Human Services Department

**Recommendation: Adopt A** Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate A Grant In An Amount Not To Exceed \$56,142 Per Year For Fiscal Years (FY) 2019-2020 And 2020-2021 For A Total Amount Of \$112,284 For Two Years From Alameda County Social Services Agency For Continued Operation Of The Information And Assistance (I&A) Program For Oakland Seniors For The Period Of July 1, 2019 Through June 30, 2021; And Accept And Appropriate Any Additional Funds From The Grantor For The I&A Program Within The Grant Term; And (2) Authorizing A Contribution From The General Purpose Fund In The Amount Equivalent To The Central Services Overhead Charges In An Estimated Amount Of \$13,660 For FY 2019-2020 And \$13,934 For FY 2020-2021